The following candidates have been provisionall
Degree Program for the

i.e.

4th Merit List

B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics

Wty of Agricatrn
Loveey

Open Merit
(Tuesday 12th of September 2023)

selected for “admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)/BS Human Nutrition and Dietetics
Academic Session-2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their dues

(Rs. 45000/-) up-to 15 Sep 2023 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively at MNS University of

Agriculture, Multan after the verification of original documents from the Coordinator at the Department of Food Science
and Technology, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing,

S#

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30%weightage) and Intermediate Part-I
(70% weightage).

It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result.

The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc.
(Hons.)/BS Human Nutrition and Dietetics (60% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

The admission of candidate/s who failed to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per
university policy.

After the completion of class formation, the admission of top 50% students in merit (with their consent) will be Shifted to Nishter
Medical university.

The candidates have to pay difference (if any) of semester dues of NMU and MNS-UAM after the confirmation of class formation.

Application of the candidates with missing Fee Voucher and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary
valid information.

and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e- Merit
Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
5173 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1035/1100 ( 402/505 (79.604 0 83.947
ZOHAIB IBRAHIM Medical 94.091) )
1444 FARWA MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1065/1100 ( 396/505 (78.416 0 83.94
SALEEM BHATTI Medical 96.818) )
2675 LAIBA ADNAN ADNAN ALI F.Sc. Pre- 1075/1100 ( 394/505 (78.020 0 83.933 Fee Chalan
Medical 97.727) ) Missing
4997 MARIAM MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1020/1100 ( 404/505 (80.000 0 83.819
SHAHID Medical 92.727) )
2969 M WASEEM HAQNAWAZ F.Sc. Pre- 1085/1100 ( 391/505 (77.426 0 83.793
Medical 98.636 ) )
2628 MAHNOOR MALIK SAJJAD F.Sc. Pre- 930/1100 ( 459/550 (83.455 0 83.78 Fee Chalan
SAJJAD HUSSAIN Medical 84.545) ) Missing
695 MUHAMMAD ABDUL SHAKOOR F.Sc. Pre- 1089/1100 ( 390/505 (77.228 0 83.761
ABDULLAH GULL Medical 99.000) )



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

789

2318

2158

1102

2398

3162

6102

364

6559

3146

3161

5374

2648

4340

366

2498

1531

6713

1275

MUHAMMAD
AHMAR

MUHAMMAD
AHMAR

ABUZAR TAHIR

MUHAMMAD

MOAZZAM ALI

YUSRA FATIMA

WAJEEHA BATOOL

AATIQA MAHEEN

MUHAMMAD

NAZIM FAREED

WARISHA HANIF

MANAHIL ATEEQ

ISHMAL FATIMA

MUNAAM

ANDLEEB KHAN

JAVERIA ROSHAN

MUHAMMAD

ZEESHAN

NISHA SHABBIR

ABDUL HADI

AFSA GULL

MUHAMMAD

FARHAN AMEEN

SYEDA ABEERA
HAYA

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL KHAN
QAISRANI

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL KHAN
QAISRANI

MUHAMMAD TAHIR

MUHAMMAD
ISMAIL SHEHZAD

HAMID RAZA

RIAZ HUSSAIN
BUDH

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
HANIF

CH ATEEQ UR
RAHIM

RASHID ALI

MUHAMMAD
NASEEB KHAN

ROSHAN DEEN

ABDUL KAREEM

SHABBIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD

IRFAN

MUHAMMAD
AZAM

MUHMMAD AMEEN

ASHRAF ALI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

911/1100 (
82.818)

911/1100 (
82.818)

1042/1100 (
94.727 )

862/1100 (
78.364 )

988/1100 (
89.818 )

1041/1100 (
94.636 )

1066/1100 (
96.909 )

882/1100 (
80.182)

1083/1100 (
98.455)

1098/1100 (
99.818)

1086/1100 (
98.727 )

1096/1100 (
99.636 )

1082/1100 (
98.364 )

1094/1100 (
99.455)

1009/1100 (
91.727)

967/1100 (
87.909 )

1032/1100 (
93.818)

1087/1100 (
98.818)

1005/1100 (
91.364)

425/505 (84.158
)

425/505 (84.158
)

399/505 (79.010

)

434/505 (85.941
)

409/505 (80.990
)

398/505 (78.812
)

393/505 (77.822
)

428/505 (84.752
)

388/505 (76.832
)

385/505 (76.238
)

387/505 (76.634
)

385/505 (76.238
)

387/505 (76.634
)

384/505 (76.040
)

400/505 (79.208
)

408/505 (80.792
)

395/505 (78.218
)

384/505 (76.040
)

400/505 (79.208
)

83.758

83.758

83.726

83.666

83.639

83.559

83.547

83.379

83.316

83.314

83.26

83.26

83.149

83.063

82.966

82.926

82.9

82.874

82.855

Fee Chal~
Miss’

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

1216

3063

2236

1755

2932

2972

6825

5303

3299

4414

4797

722

1918

2974

4694

ABDUL REHMAN

FARHAT BATOOL

SAHER ISHAQ

ALISHA RIAZ

HADIA KHAN

ALISBA KIRAN

AYESHA SHEIKH

SHAHZADI

ZAMAN

SHANZA BATOOL

SADAM HUSSAIN

DUAA ZAHRA

EMAN GUL

MAHNOOR

SOHAIL

MUHAMMAD
ANAS

ROMAISA ABID

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD
ZAFAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM

M. ISHAQ

CH RIAZ AHMAD
SHAD

ABDUR RAB KHAN

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD
YAMEEN

MUHAMMAD
ZAMAN

ZULFIQAR

ABDUL GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

RANA MUHAMMAD
SOHAIL

MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF

ABID HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

101571100 (
92.273)

996/1100 (
90.545 )

884/1100 (
80.364 )

989/1100 (
89.909 )

997/1100 (
90.636 )

1073/1100 (
97.545)

946/1100 (
86.000 )

955/1100 (
86.818 )

1056/1100 (
96.000)

1074/1100 (
97.636 )

962/1100 (
87.455)

1094/1100 (
99.455 )

1092/1100 (
99.273)

1066/1100 (
96.909 )

1056/1100 (
96.000 )

398/505 (78.812
)

401/505 (79.406
)

423/505 (83.762
)

402/505 (79.604
)

400/505 (79.208
)

365/505 (72.277
)

410/505 (81.188
)

408/505 (80.792
)

388/505 (76.832
)

384/505 (76.040
)

406/505 (80.396
)

380/505 (75.248
)

380/505 (75.248
)

385/505 (76.238
)

387/505 (76.634
)

20

82.848

82.752

82.74

82.693

82.639

82.633

82.633

82.599

82.581

82.52

82.515

82.51

82.456

82.441

82.441

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



