4th Merit List



B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Open Merit



(Tuesday 12th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)/BS Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree Program for the Academic Session-2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their dues i.e. (Rs. 45000/-) up-to 15 Sep 2023 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively at MNS University of Agriculture, Multan after the verification of original documents from the Coordinator at the Department of Food Science and Technology, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30%weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)/BS Human Nutrition and Dietetics (60% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who failed to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.
- 7. After the completion of class formation, the admission of top 50% students in merit (with their consent) will be Shifted to Nishter Medical university.
- 8. The candidates have to pay difference (if any) of semester dues of NMU and MNS-UAM after the confirmation of class formation.
- 9. Application of the candidates with missing Fee Voucher and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit) HSSC Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e-Merit S# Application# **Candidate Name** Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks 1 5173 **MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD** F.Sc. Pre-1035/1100 (402/505 (79.604 0 83.947 **70HAIB IBRAHIM** Medical 94 (191)) 2 MUHAMMAD 1065/1100 (396/505 (78.416 0 1444 **FARWA** F.Sc. Pre-83.94 SALEEM BHATTI Medical 96.818)) 3 2675 LAIBA ADNAN ADNAN ALI F.Sc. Pre-1075/1100 (394/505 (78.020 Λ 83.933 **Fee Chalan** Medical Missing 97.727)) 4997 MARIAM 404/505 (80.000 0 83.819 4 MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre-1020/1100 (**SHAHID** Medical 92.727)) 5 2969 M WASEEM **HAQNAWAZ** F.Sc. Pre-1085/1100 (391/505 (77.426 0 83.793 Medical 98.636)) 6 2628 MAHNOOR MALIK SAJJAD FSc Pre-930/1100 (459/550 (83.455 0 83 78 Fee Chalan HUSSAIN SAJJAD Medical 84.545)) Missing 7 695 **MUHAMMAD ABDUL SHAKOOR** F.Sc. Pre-1089/1100 (390/505 (77.228 0 83.761 ABDULLAH GULL Medical 99.000))

Errors and Om	issions are Excepted	
Errors and Om	iissions are excepted	

					ons are Exec				
8	789	MUHAMMAD AHMAR	MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN QAISRANI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	911/1100 (82.818)	425/505 (84.158)	0	83.758	Fee Chalan Missi
9	2318	MUHAMMAD AHMAR	MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN QAISRANI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	911/1100 (82.818)	425/505 (84.158)	0	83.758	
10	2158	ABUZAR TAHIR	MUHAMMAD TAHIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1042/1100 (94.727)	399/505 (79.010	0	83.726	Fee Chalar Missing
11	1102	MUHAMMAD MOAZZAM ALI	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL SHEHZAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	862/1100 (78.364)	434/505 (85.941)	0	83.666	
12	2398	YUSRA FATIMA	HAMID RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	988/1100 (89.818)	409/505 (80.990	0	83.639	
13	3162	Wajeeha Batool	RIAZ HUSSAIN BUDH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1041/1100 (94.636)	398/505 (78.812	0	83.559	
14	6102	aatiqa maheen	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1066/1100 (96.909)	393/505 (77.822	0	83.547	
15	364	MUHAMMAD NAZIM FAREED	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	882/1100 (80.182)	428/505 (84.752)	0	83.379	
16	6559	Warisha Hanif	MUHAMMAD HANIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1083/1100 (98.455)	388/505 (76.832	0	83.316	
17	3146	MANAHIL ATEEQ	CH ATEEQ UR RAHIM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1098/1100 (99.818)	385/505 (76.238	0	83.314	Fee Chalai Missing
18	3161	ISHMAL FATIMA	RASHID ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1086/1100 (98.727)	387/505 (76.634	0	83.26	
19	5374	MUNAAM ANDLEEB KHAN	Muhammad Naseeb Khan	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1096/1100 (99.636)	385/505 (76.238	0	83.26	
20	2648	JAVERIA ROSHAN	ROSHAN DEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1082/1100 (98.364)	387/505 (76.634	0	83.149	
21	4340	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN	ABDUL KAREEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1094/1100 (99.455)	384/505 (76.040	0	83.063	
22	366	NISHA SHABBIR	SHABBIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1009/1100 (91.727)	400/505 (79.208	0	82.966	
23	2498	ABDUL HADI	MUHAMMAD IRFAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	967/1100 (87.909)	408/505 (80.792	0	82.926	Document Missing
24	1531	AFSA GULL	MUHAMMAD AZAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1032/1100 (93.818)	395/505 (78.218	0	82.9	
25	6713	MUHAMMAD FARHAN AMEEN	MUHMMAD AMEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1087/1100 (98.818)	384/505 (76.040	0	82.874	
26	1275	Syeda abeera Haya	ASHRAF ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1005/1100 (91.364)	400/505 (79.208	0	82.855	

Errors	and	Omissions are	Excepted

27	1216	ABDUL REHMAN	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1015/1100 (92.273)	398/505 (78.812)	0	82.848	
28	3063	FARHAT BATOOL	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	996/1100 (90.545)	401/505 (79.406)	0	82.752	
29	2236	SAHER ISHAQ	M. ISHAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	884/1100 (80.364)	423/505 (83.762	0	82.74	
30	1755	ALISHA RIAZ	CH RIAZ AHMAD SHAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	989/1100 (89.909)	402/505 (79.604	0	82.693	
31	2932	HADIA KHAN	ABDUR RAB KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	997/1100 (90.636)	400/505 (79.208	0	82.639	
32	2972	ALISBA KIRAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1073/1100 (97.545)	365/505 (72.277)	20	82.633	
33	6825	AYESHA SHEIKH	MUHAMMAD YAMEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	946/1100 (86.000)	410/505 (81.188	0	82.633	Fee Chalan Missing
34	5303	SHAHZADI ZAMAN	MUHAMMAD ZAMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	955/1100 (86.818)	408/505 (80.792	0	82.599	
35	3299	SHANZA BATOOL	ZULFIQAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1056/1100 (96.000)	388/505 (76.832	0	82.581	
36	4414	SADAM HUSSAIN	ABDUL GHAFOOR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1074/1100 (97.636)	384/505 (76.040	0	82.52	
37	4797	DUAA ZAHRA	MUHAMMAD YASIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	962/1100 (87.455)	406/505 (80.396	0	82.515	
38	722	EMAN GUL	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1094/1100 (99.455)	380/505 (75.248	0	82.51	Fee Chalan Missing
39	1918	MAHNOOR SOHAIL	RANA MUHAMMAD SOHAIL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1092/1100 (99.273)	380/505 (75.248	0	82.456	
40	2974	MUHAMMAD ANAS	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1066/1100 (96.909)	385/505 (76.238	0	82.441	
41	4694	ROMAISA ABID	ABID HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1056/1100 (96.000)	387/505 (76.634	0	82.441	